www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2019 Eaton222
4L
4L
Hazard-Gard EVLS
explosionproof
luminaires
A compact, affordable, explosionproof
luminaire that has the best overall

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – high pressure sodium:
Watts Hub size
Pendant mount Bulkhead mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
50
3/4” EVLSA42050 EVLSA42051 EVLSA42052 EVLSBH42050 EVLSBH42051 EVLSBH42052
1” EVLSA43050 EVLSA43051 EVLSA43052
25mm EVLSA425050 EVLSA425051 EVLSA425052 EVLSBH425050 EVLSBH425051 EVLSBH425052
32mm EVLSA432050 EVLSA432051 EVLSA432052
70
3/4” EVLSA42070 EVLSA42071 EVLSA42072 EVLSBH42070 EVLSBH42071 EVLSBH42072
1” EVLSA43070 EVLSA43071 EVLSA43072
25mm EVLSA425070 EVLSA425071 EVLSA425072 EVLSBH425070 EVLSBH425071 EVLSBH425072
32mm EVLSA432070 EVLSA432071 EVLSA432072
100
3/4” EVLSA42100 EVLSA42101 EVLSA42102 EVLSBH42100 EVLSBH42101 EVLSBH42102
1” EVLSA43100 EVLSA43101 EVLSA43102
25mm EVLSA425100 EVLSA425101 EVLSA425102 EVLSBH425100 EVLSBH425101 EVLSBH425102
32mm EVLSA432100 EVLSA432101 EVLSA432102
150
3/4” EVLSA42150 EVLSA42151 EVLSA42152 EVLSBH42150 EVLSBH42151 EVLSBH42152
1” EVLSA43150 EVLSA43151 EVLSA43152
25mm EVLSA425150 EVLSA425151 EVLSA425152 EVLSBH425150 EVLSBH425151 EVLSBH425152
32mm EVLSA432150 EVLSA432151 EVLSA432152
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – high pressure sodium (continued):
Watts Hub size
Wall mount Ceiling mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
50
3/4” EVLSBX42050 EVLSBX42051 EVLSBX42052 EVLSCX42050 EVLSCX42051 EVLSCX42052
1” EVLSBX43050 EVLSBX43051 EVLSBX43052 EVLSCX43050 EVLSCX43051 EVLSCX43052
25mm EVLSBX425050 EVLSBX425051 EVLSBX425052 EVLSCX425050 EVLSCX425051 EVLSCX425052
32mm EVLSBX432050 EVLSBX432051 EVLSBX432052 EVLSCX432050 EVLSCX432051 EVLSCX432052
70
3/4” EVLSBX42070 EVLSBX42071 EVLSBX42072 EVLSCX42070 EVLSCX42071 EVLSCX42072
1” EVLSBX43070 EVLSBX43071 EVLSBX43072 EVLSCX43070 EVLSCX43071 EVLSCX43072
25mm EVLSBX425070 EVLSBX425071 EVLSBX425072 EVLSCX425070 EVLSCX425071 EVLSCX425072
32mm EVLSBX432070 EVLSBX432071 EVLSBX432072 EVLSCX432070 EVLSCX432071 EVLSCX432072
100
3/4” EVLSBX42100 EVLSBX42101 EVLSBX42102 EVLSCX42100 EVLSCX42101 EVLSCX42102
1” EVLSBX43100 EVLSBX43101 EVLSBX43102 EVLSCX43100 EVLSCX43101 EVLSCX43102
25mm EVLSBX425100 EVLSBX425101 EVLSBX425102 EVLSCX425100 EVLSCX425101 EVLSCX425102
32mm EVLSBX432100 EVLSBX432101 EVLSBX432102 EVLSCX432100 EVLSCX432101 EVLSCX432102
150
3/4” EVLSBX42150 EVLSBX42151 EVLSBX42152 EVLSCX42150 EVLSCX42151 EVLSCX42152
1” EVLSBX43150 EVLSBX43151 EVLSBX43152 EVLSCX43150 EVLSCX43151 EVLSCX43152
25mm EVLSBX425150 EVLSBX425151 EVLSBX425152 EVLSCX425150 EVLSCX425151 EVLSCX425152
32mm EVLSBX432150 EVLSBX432151 EVLSBX432152 EVLSCX432150 EVLSCX432151 EVLSCX432152
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – high pressure sodium (continued):
Watts Hub size
Stanchion mount Adapter
Luminaire less
mounting module
and guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
50 Adapter EVLSM4050 EVLSM4051 EVLSM4052 EVLS4050
11/2” EVLSJ45050 EVLSJ45051 EVLSJ45052
70 Adapter EVLSM4070 EVLSM4071 EVLSM4072 EVLS4070
11/2” EVLSJ45070 EVLSJ45071 EVLSJ45072
100 Adapter EVLSM4100 EVLSM4101 EVLSM4102 EVLS4100
11/2” EVLSJ45100 EVLSJ45101 EVLSJ45102
150 Adapter EVLSM4150 EVLSM4151 EVLSM4152 EVLS4150
11/2” EVLSJ45150 EVLSJ45151 EVLSJ45152
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – pulse start metal halide:
Watts
Hub
size
Pendant mount Bulkhead mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
150
3/4” EVLSA92150 S828 EVLSA92151 S828 EVLSA92152 S828 EVLSBH92150 S828 EVLSBH92151 S828 EVLSBH92152 S828
1” EVLSA93150 S828 EVLSA93151 S828 EVLSA93152 S828
25mm EVLSA925150 S828 EVLSA925151 S828 EVLSA925152 S828 EVLSBH925150 S828 EVLSBH925151 S828 EVLSBH925152 S828
32mm EVLSA932150 S828 EVLSA932151 S828 EVLSA932152 S828
175
3/4” EVLSA92170 S828 EVLSA92171 S828 EVLSA92172 S828 EVLSBH92170 S828 EVLSBH92171 S828 EVLSBH92172 S828
1” EVLSA93170 S828 EVLSA93171 S828 EVLSA93172 S828
25mm EVLSA925170 S828 EVLSA925171 S828 EVLSA925172 S828 EVLSBH925170 S828 EVLSBH925171 S828 EVLSBH925172 S828
32mm EVLSA932170 S828 EVLSA932171 S828 EVLSA932172 S828
Ordering information – pulse start metal halide (continued):
Watts
Hub
size
Wall mount Ceiling mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
150
3/4” EVLSBX92150 S828 EVLSBX92151 S828 EVLSBX92152 S828 EVLSCX92150 S828 EVLSCX92151 S828 EVLSCX92152 S828
1” EVLSBX93150 S828 EVLSBX93151 S828 EVLSBX93152 S828 EVLSCX93150 S828 EVLSCX93151 S828 EVLSCX93152 S828
25mm EVLSBX925150 S828 EVLSBX925151 S828 EVLSBX925152 S828 EVLSCX925150 S828 EVLSCX925151 S828 EVLSCX925152 S828
32mm EVLSBX932150 S828 EVLSBX932151 S828 EVLSBX932152 S828 EVLSCX932150 S828 EVLSCX932151 S828 EVLSCX932152 S828
175
3/4” EVLSBX92170 S828 EVLSBX92171 S828 EVLSBX92172 S828 EVLSCX92170 S828 EVLSCX92171 S828 EVLSCX92172 S828
1” EVLSBX93170 S828 EVLSBX93171 S828 EVLSBX93172 S828 EVLSCX93170 S828 EVLSCX93171 S828 EVLSCX93172 S828
25mm EVLSBX925170 S828 EVLSBX925171 S828 EVLSBX925172 S828 EVLSCX925170 S828 EVLSCX925171 S828 EVLSCX925172 S828
32mm EVLSBX932170 S828 EVLSBX932171 S828 EVLSBX932172 S828 EVLSCX932170 S828 EVLSCX932171 S828 EVLSCX932172 S828
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – pulse start metal halide (continued):
Watts
Hub
size
Stanchion mount Adapter
Luminaire less
mounting module
and guard
Cat. #
Without
guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
Cat. #
Without
guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
150 Adapter EVLSM9150 S828 EVLSM9151 S828 EVLSM9152 S828 EVLS9150 S828
11/2” EVLSJ95150 S828 EVLSJ95151 S828 EVLSJ95152 S828
175
Adapter EVLSM9170 S828 EVLSM9171 S828 EVLSM9172 S828 EVLS9100 S828
3/4” EVLS9170 S828
11/2” EVLSJ95170 S828 EVLSJ95171 S828 EVLSJ95172 S828
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – metal halide:
Watts Hub size
Pendant mount Bulkhead mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
70
3/4” EVLSA92070 EVLSA92071 EVLSA92072 EVLSBH92070 EVLSBH92071 EVLSBH92072
1” EVLSA93070 EVLSA93071 EVLSA93072
25mm EVLSA925070 EVLSA925071 EVLSA925072 EVLSBH925070 EVLSBH925071 EVLSBH925072
32mm EVLSA932070 EVLSA932071 EVLSA932072
100
3/4” EVLSA92100 EVLSA92101 EVLSA92102 EVLSBH92100 EVLSBH92101 EVLSBH92102
1” EVLSA93100 EVLSA93101 EVLSA93102
25mm EVLSA925100 EVLSA925101 EVLSA925102 EVLSBH925100 EVLSBH925101 EVLSBH925102
32mm EVLSA932100 EVLSA932101 EVLSA932102
175B
3/4” EVLSA92170 EVLSA92171 EVLSA92172 EVLSBH92170 EVLSBH92171 EVLSBH92172
1” EVLSA93170 EVLSA93171 EVLSA93172
25mm EVLSA925170 EVLSA925171 EVLSA925172 EVLSBH925170 EVLSBH925171 EVLSBH925172
32mm EVLSA932170 EVLSA932171 EVLSA932172
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – metal halide (continued):
Watts Hub size
Wall mount Ceiling mount
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire guard
Cat. #
With cast guard
70
3/4” EVLSBX92070 EVLSBX92071 EVLSBX92072 EVLSCX92070 EVLSCX92071 EVLSCX92072
1” EVLSBX93070 EVLSBX93071 EVLSBX93072 EVLSCX93070 EVLSCX93071 EVLSCX93072
25mm EVLSBX925070 EVLSBX925071 EVLSBX925072 EVLSCX925070 EVLSCX925071 EVLSCX925072
32mm EVLSBX932070 EVLSBX932071 EVLSBX932072 EVLSCX932070 EVLSCX932071 EVLSCX932072
100
3/4” EVLSBX92100 EVLSBX92101 EVLSBX92102 EVLSCX92100 EVLSCX92101 EVLSCX92102
1” EVLSBX93100 EVLSBX93101 EVLSBX93102 EVLSCX93100 EVLSCX93101 EVLSCX93102
25mm EVLSBX925100 EVLSBX925101 EVLSBX925102 EVLSCX925100 EVLSCX925101 EVLSCX925102
32mm EVLSBX932100 EVLSBX932101 EVLSBX932102 EVLSCX932100 EVLSCX932101 EVLSCX932102
175D
3/4” EVLSBX92170 EVLSBX92171 EVLSBX92172 EVLSCX92170 EVLSCX92171 EVLSCX92172
1” EVLSBX93170 EVLSBX93171 EVLSBX93172 EVLSCX93170 EVLSCX93171 EVLSCX93172
25mm EVLSBX925170 EVLSBX925171 EVLSBX925172 EVLSCX925170 EVLSCX925171 EVLSCX925172
32mm EVLSBX932170 EVLSBX932171 EVLSBX932172 EVLSCX932170 EVLSCX932171 EVLSCX932172
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix

Marine & Wet Locations
Type 4X, IP66
Ordering information – metal halide (continued):
Watts Hub size
Stanchion mount Adapter
Luminaire less
mounting module
and guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
Cat. #
Without guard
Cat. #
With wire
guard
Cat. #
With cast
guard
70 Adapter EVLSM9070 EVLSM9071 EVLSM9072 EVLS9070
11/2” EVLSJ95070 EVLSJ95071 EVLSJ95072
100 Adapter EVLSM9100 EVLSM9101 EVLSM9102 EVLS9100
11/2” EVLSJ95100 EVLSJ95101 EVLSJ95102
175F
Adapter EVLSM9170 EVLSM9171 EVLSM9172 EVLS9170
3/4”
11/2” EVLSJ95170 EVLSJ95171 EVLSJ95172
Standard voltage ballasts
NEC/UL CEC/CSA (cUL) Export
Voltage
Suffix